FORM PTO-15902 RECORDATI
(Rev. 6-93) PADEMARK OF PA





DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 6-93) PADEMARK OF THE PA	101948683 Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	Less Places accord the ettrahed arisinal de aumente an agree there of
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  1. Name of conveying party:	
1. Name of conveying party: Siemens Aktiengesellschaft	2. Name and address of receiving party:
	Name: INFINEON TECHNOLOGIES AG
	Internal Address:
(Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached) ☐ Yes ■ No	Street Address: St. Martin Straße 53
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: State: 81669 München, Germany
■ Assignment □ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
□ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached □Yes ■ No
Execution Date: January 31, 2001	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	tion, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.	B. Patent No. 6,115,010
Additional numbers attached ☐ Yes ⊠No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Lerner and Greenberg	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Street Address: P.O. Box 2480	■ Enclosed
City: Hollywood State: FL ZIP: 33022	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
1	b. Deposit account number.
002 CNGUYEN 00000192 09179468	
81 40.00 OP	(Attach duplicate copy of this page by deposit account)
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
WERNER H. STEMER	$\sim$
REG. NO. 34,956	December 27, 2001
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date 3
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Patent No.: 6,115,010

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, a German corporation doing business at München, Germany, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent No. 6,115,010, dated September 5, 2000, entitled

## CIRCUIT FOR DISPLAYING OPERATING STATES OF A DEVICE

and the invention therein described;

AND WHEREAS, INFINEON TECHNOLOGIES AG, a German corporation doing business at München, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, and in said United States Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of a contract between said two corporations and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said INFINEON TECHNOLOGIES AG, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-mentioned Letters Patent of the United States, and any and all reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said INFINEON TECHNOLOGIES AG, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent has been granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

Siemer Aktiengesellschaft

Siemer Aktiengesellschaft

Siemer Siemens Aktiengesellschaft

Date

by: Michael Gollwitzer Horst König

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft

for: Siemens Aktiengesellschaft

by: Herst-Kënig-

PATENT REEL: 012454 FRAME: 0709

31.01.2001

Date

Under the Paperwork Reduction act of 1995, no persons	PTO/S8/86 (6-98)  Approved for use through 09/30/2000 OMB 0651-003  Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number	
STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b)		
Applicant/Patent Owner: Stemens Aktiengesellschaft		
Application No./Patent No.: 6,115,010	Filed/Issue Date: September 5, 2000	
Entitled: Circuit for Displaying Operating States of a Device		
Siemens Aktiengesellschaft	, a <u>Corporation</u> ,	
(Name of Assignee)	(Type of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.)	
states that it is:		
1. X the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest; or		
2. an assignee of an undivided part interest		
in the patent application/patent identified above by virtue of either:		
A. [x] An assignment from the Inventor(s) of the patent application/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office at Real 010960. Frame 0097_, or for which a copy thereof is attached.		
OR .	.,	
B. [ ] A chain of little from the inventor(s), of the pate	ant application/patent identified above, to the current assignee as shown below:	
	To:	
The document was recorded in the Pa	atent and Trademark Office at or for which a copy thereof is attached.	
2. From:	To:	
The document was recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office at  Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.		
The document was recorded in the Pa		
Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.		
[ ] Additional documents in the chain of title are listed on a supplemental sheet.		
	nment document or a true copy of the original document) cordance with 37 CFR Part 3, if the assignment is to be	
The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is en	mpowered to slop this statement on behalf of the assignee.  Siemens Aktiengesellschaft	
31.01.2001	ma Hour	
Date	Signature Michael Gollwitzer Horst König	
	Typed or printed name	
	both Authorized Officers	
	Title	

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office. Washington. 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.

RECORDED: 01/09/2002

PATENT REEL: 012454 FRAME: 0710